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C I R C U L A R 

Modified Academic Calendar for Fall Semester and Fall Weekend Intrasemester 2020 - 2021 

Following changes in the calendar will be reflected in VTOP at the earliest. 

Modified Academic Calendar for Fall Semester 2020-2021 (Senior Students – except MBA)  

Date Day Details 

13-07-2020 Monday First Instructional Day 

09-08-2020 to 

16-08-2020 

Sunday to 

Sunday 
CAT – I Week  

15-08-2020 Saturday No Exam Day (Independence Day) 

22-08-2020 Saturday No Instructional Day (Ganesh Chaturthi) 

14-09-2020 to 

20-09-2020 

Monday to 

Sunday 
CAT – II Week 

02-10-2020 Friday No Instructional Day (Gandhi Jayanthi) 

27-09-2020 to 

04-10-2020 

Sunday to 

Sunday 
Intrasemester break 

30-10-2020 Friday Last Instructional Day for Laboratory classes 

02-11-2020 Monday Commencement of Laboratory FAT 

06-11-2020 Friday Last Instructional Day for Theory classes 

 

Modified Academic Calendar for Fall Semester 2020-2021 (I year PG Students - Except MBA) 

Date Day Details 

29-07-2020 Wednesday First Instructional Day 

15-08-2020 Saturday No Instructional Day (Independence Day) 

22-08-2020 Saturday No Instructional Day (Ganesh Chaturthi) 

30-08-2020 to 

02-09-2020 

Sunday to 

Wednesday 
CAT – I Week  

02-10-2020 Friday No Instructional Day (Gandhi Jayanthi) 

08-10-2020 to 

11-10-2020 
Thursday to Sunday CAT – II Week 

02-11-2020 and 

03-11-2020 

Monday and 

Tuesday 

21st Science, Engineering and Technology Conference 

(No Instructional days) 

06-11-2020 Friday Last Instructional Day for Laboratory classes 

09-11-2020 Monday Commencement of Laboratory FAT 

13-11-2020 Friday Last Instructional Day for Theory classes 

 

Note: 

1. From the first week of October 2020, Saturdays are not instructional days  

2. Laboratory FAT will be conducted during the last instructional week, as mentioned in the 

calendar 

3. Dates of Theory FAT will be announced at a later date. 

4. SET Conference dates has been postponed by a week. 



Modified Academic Calendar for Fall Semester and Fall Intrasemester 2020 - 2021 

 

Modified Academic Calendar for Fall Weekend Intrasemester 2020-2021 

Date Day Details 

02-08-2020 Sunday First Instructional Day 

23-08-2020 Sunday ID02 

30-08-2020 Sunday ID03 

06-09-2020 Sunday ID04 

27-09-2020 Sunday ID05 

03-10-2020 Saturday ID06 

04-10-2020 Sunday Continuous Assessment Test – I 

10-10-2020 Saturday ID07 

11-10-2020 Sunday ID08 

17-10-2020 Saturday ID09 

18-10-2020 Sunday ID10 

24-10-2020 Saturday ID11 

25-10-2020 Sunday Ayudha Pooja – No Instructional Day 

31-10-2020 Saturday Continuous Assessment Test – II 

01-11-2020 Sunday ID12 

07-11-2020 Saturday ID13 

08-11-2020 Sunday 
Laboratory FAT and Last Instructional 

Day for Courses 

 

Note: 

1. Sunday day order will be followed for classes scheduled on Saturdays. 

2. Continuous Assessment Tests to be conducted by the course faculty during the slot timings. 

Guidelines for the conduct of CAT – I and CAT – II will be the same as that circulated for regular 

Fall Semester 2020 – 2021.  

3. Laboratory FAT will be conducted on 08-11-2020. 

4. Dates of FAT for theory will be informed at a later date.  
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